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DATE: Mavy 3, 1994

RE: DOCKET RO. 940139=-TL - Investigation of CENTRAL TELEPHONE COMPANY OF
FLORIDA'ES provision of Centrex Bervice to Royal Oaks Apartments in violation
of Bection 364.339(1) (D), 7.8. Order No. 17111, Rule 25-24.560, F.A.C., and
General Customer Services Tariff 23.8.3.

Issue 1: Recommandation that the Commission order Central Tslephone Company
{Centel) to diacontinuc the provision of centrax service for residential
resals to Royal Oaks Apartments and other establishments in violaticn of

S8ection 364.339(1) (b), ¥.B., Order ¥No. 17111, Rule 25-24.560, Y.A.C., and
General Customer Bervices Tariff 23.8.3.

APPROVED

Issue 231 Reccommendation that, if Yssue No. 1 is approved, Centel should ba
ordered not to bill the contract termination charges that would normally be
billed when centrex service is cancelled by the customer.

APPROVED
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Isgue 3: Recommendation that current residents of Royal Oaks should be
allowed to retain the centrex service until August 7, 1994, if they wish.
Royal Oaks should not be allowed to provide service to any new residents.

APPROVED

Issye 4: Recomwmendation that, if Issues Nos. 1 and 3 are approved, Royal
Oaks should be required to notify all residents of their option to eitaer
remain on centrex service until August 7, 1994, or obtain service directly
from Centel at any time before August 7, 1994, within 15 days of the
Commission's order.

APPROVED

Issue 5; Recommendation that Royal Oaks should not be ordered to show cause
why it should not be fined for providing telecommunications service to the
public without prior Commission approval, in violation of Sections 364.33,
and 364,335(3), F.S.

APPROVED

Issue_6: Recommendation that the Commission order Royal Oaks to refund the
difference with interest between the amount it collected for telephone
service that exceeds the amounts each resident would have paid if the
resident had obtained service directly from Centzl.

DENIED

Issue 7: Recommendation that, if no substantially affected person timely
files a protest to the Commission's proposed agency action, this docket
should be closed.

APPROVED



